
RESOLUTION NO. 1988-89 - 18
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS

TO THE GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1989

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
1988-89 General Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the
17th day of April, 1989; that:

SECTION 1: The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 110
ACCOUNT
,NUMBER

~;9000

:,1600
51600.106

51800
51800.336

52500
\52500.719
\;54110
\54110.511
, I

155110
\55110.454
i

ACCOUNT
APPROVED
BUDGET

BUDGET
AMENDMENTS
(Inc/Dec)

AMENDED
BUDGET

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES

Fund Balance 233,166.23 12,255.00 220,911.23

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

REGISTER OF DEEDS
Deputies 20,627.00 2,000.00 22,627.00

5,000.00 1,843.00 6,843.00

1.00 1,312.00 1,313.00

10,000.00 6,100.00 16,100.00

0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
12L255.00

COUNTY BUILDINGS
Maintenance & Repair

COUNTY CLERK
Office Equipment

SHERIFF
Vehicle Insurance

HEALTH CENTER
Water & Sewer

I SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board
of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict
with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this res elution take effect
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution
shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

~.r>;
/7~~~~. ~~~~ _

.---- '£;..~-~- ~ LtLL J;;i I f3 --0 01
APf APP~~VED ~

.~~--6.L..----=---'v~
Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Comrn.LlamesH. Bell
be adopted.
Upon being
Passed and

that the foregoing resolution
Comm. .John BucyMotion seconded by

put to a roll call vote,

approved the 17th day of
carriedsame

April , 1989.

IITTE;~~

Faye Butts, County Clerk County Executive

APPROVED:

itr;tJ


